HB0194/633720/1

BY: Delegate Buckel

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 194

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Sales –" insert "Payment or"; in line 3, after "provide" insert "a prepaid shipping label or"; in line 4, strike "incorrect"; in the same line, after "item" insert "that is damaged, faulty, or sent in error"; and in line 5, after "made" insert "or a certain item is received".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 24, after "MERCHANT" insert "PAY OR"; in line 25, strike "INCORRECT"; and in line 26, after "ITEM" insert "THAT IS DAMAGED, FAULTY, OR SENT IN ERROR".

On page 3, in line 1, after the first "A" insert "PAYMENT OR"; in line 2, after "SHALL" insert ":

(1) PROVIDE THE CONSUMER A PREPAID SHIPPING LABEL AFTER RECEIVING THE REFUND REQUEST; OR

(2)";

in the same line, strike "REFUND" and substitute "<u>REFUND</u>"; and in line 4, strike "REFUND REQUEST" and substitute "<u>RETURNED ITEM FROM THE CONSUMER IN ITS</u> ORIGINAL CONDITION".